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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 14 Mike Scioscia,  Manager
21 Dino Ebel, Third Base 4 Alfredo Griffi n, First Base
7  Mickey Hatcher, Hitting 88 Orlando Mercado, Bullpen
23 Mike Butcher, Pitching 10 Ron Roenicke, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
  2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp  S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck (DL) L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki  R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF
 25 Matt Carson R/R OF
 26 Matt Watson L/R OF
 28 Conor Jackson (DL) R/R OF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell R/R C

LOS ANGELES ANGELS (47-43)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (42-46)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson (DL) L/L P
 50 Ross Wolf R/R P
 51 Dallas Braden (DL) L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 57 Cedrick Bowers S/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R P

   Position Players:
 2 Erick Aybar S/R IF
 3 Brandon Wood R/R IF
 5 Jeff Mathis R/R C
 8  Kendry Morales (DL) S/R IF
 13 Maicer Izturis (DL) S/R IF
 18 Kevin Frandsen R/R IF
 20 Juan Rivera R/R OF
 22 Cory Aldridge L/R OF
 33 Chris Pettit (DL) R/R OF
 41 Paul McAnulty L/R OF
 44 Mike Napoli R/R C
 46 Bobby Wilson R/R C
 47 Howie Kendrick R/R IF
 48 Torii Hunter R/R OF
 53 Bobby Abreu L/R OF
 55 Hideki Matsui L/R DH
 77 Reggie Willits S/R OF

  Pitchers:
 19 Scott Kazmir L/L P
 32 Matt Palmer (DL) R/R P
 35 Joel Pineiro R/R P
 36 Jered Weaver R/R P
 40 Brian Fuentes L/L P
 43 Brian Stokes (DL) R/R P
 45 Francisco Rodriguez R/R P
 49 Anthony Ortega (DL) R/R P
 51 Joe Saunders L/L P
 52 Jason Bulger (DL) R/R P
 54 Ervin Santana R/R P
 56 Francisco Rodney R/R P
 62 Scot Shields R/R P
 63 Rich Thompson R/R P
 65 Kevin Jepsen R/R P

LOS ANGELES ROSTER

 2 Erick AYBAR, SS (.278, 3, 16)

 47 Howie KENDRICK, 2B (.277, 7, 52)

 53 Bobby ABREU, RF (.254, 9, 46)

 48 Torii HUNTER, CF (.300, 15, 62)

 55 Hideki MATSUI, DH (.248, 10, 47)

 44 Mike NAPOLI, 1B (.250, 14, 37)

 22 Cory ALDRIDGE, LF (.100, 0, 1)

 18 Kevin FRANDSEN, 3B (.293, 0, 9)

 5 Jeff MATHIS, C (.233, 2, 7)

 4 Coco CRISP, CF (.295, 3, 17)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.272, 5, 32)

 21 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.294, 1, 36)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.243, 10, 36)

 32 Jack CUST, DH (.288, 3, 16)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.269, 8, 40)

 7 Adam ROSALES, 2B (.277, 6, 25)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, LF (.267, 3, 26)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.267, 3, 27)

53 RHP Trevor CAHILL (8-3, 3.17)

Today’s Umpires:
HP 59 Tony RANDAZZO
1B 9 Brian GORMAN*
2B 39 Paul NAUERT 
3B 65 Ted BARRETT 
*Crew chief

About Today’s Game:   
Offi cial Scorer: Michael Duca
Giveaway: A’s BBQ set, sponsored by Supercuts (10,000 fans)

A’s Upcoming Games:
July 16 KC TBA vs. RHP Zack Greinke (pitching today) 5:10 pm CSNCA
July 17 KC TBA vs. LHP Bruce Chen (5-3, 3.81) 4:10 pm CSNCA 

Los Angeles Angels vs. Oakland Athletics · Sunday, July 11, 2010    · 1:05 pm    · CSNCA

36 RHP Jered WEAVER (8-4, 2.97) 


